It is our goal to build reserves in this fund over the next few years 
while continuing to utilize it for projects. 

Personnel Overview 

Major personnel items of interest to keep in mind for the upcoming fiscal year include: 

1. A one-time retention stipend of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1500) was approved by the 
Council for the 2024-2025 budget year.  Employees must be employed for the entire month of 
November 2024 to receive the compensation.   Council approved a $2,080 raise for each 
employee. 

2. Employee insurance benefits have not been set, so there was a 20% increase budgeted.